

Bid Tabulations
16007 9th & Washington Lift Station - #CP7-SE-2R-16-03
15003 South Maitland Lift Station - #CP7-SE-1A-15-43
Bid Date: April 23, 2020

SCHEDULE A: 9TH & WASHINGTON LIFT STATION						Contractor:		Contractor:		Contractor:	
						C&E Trenching, LLC		Award Construction, Inc.		Double J Excavating, Inc.	
						5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
Item No.	Description	Quant	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (6% Max)	1	LS	\$32,590.00	\$ 32,590.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 48,300.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Hot Tap of Exisitng 20-inch Forcemain	1	LS	\$96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 125,500.00	\$ 125,500.00
6	Bypass Pumping	14	DAY	\$7,155.43	\$ 100,176.02	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
7	Demolition	1	LS	\$7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 60,720.00	\$ 60,720.00
8	12-inch Plug Valves	4	EA	\$3,240.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 8,155.00	\$ 32,620.00
9	20-inch Plug Valves	2	EA	\$16,200.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 86,400.00
10	16-inch Gate Valves	4	EA	\$22,800.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 58,400.00
11	8-inch Check Valves	2	EA	\$2,280.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 4,218.00	\$ 8,436.00
12	12-inch Check Valves	2	EA	\$5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 13,560.00
13	30-inch Square Access Hatch	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 6,490.00
14	48-inch Square Access Hatch	1	EA	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 6,970.00
15	Checkered Plate	6	SF	\$60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,580.00
16	Drywell Access	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00
17	Chainlink Fence	406	LF	\$84.00	\$ 34,104.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 18,676.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 20,706.00
18	40-foot Wide Swing Gate	1	EA	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
19	15-foot Wide Swing Gate	2	EA	\$4,560.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00
20	Flowmeter	1	EA	\$14,040.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 41,976.00	\$ 41,976.00
21	Automatic Transfer Switch	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 31,680.00
22	Harmonics Mitigation	1	LS	\$42,600.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 57,630.00	\$ 57,630.00
23	Wetwell Level Instrumentation Connections	1	LS	\$2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 14,880.00
24	Drywell Motor Termination Boxes	1	LS	\$21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 90,600.00	\$ 90,600.00	\$ 83,640.00	\$ 83,640.00
25	Testing and Startup	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,988.00	\$ 14,988.00
26	Trench Safety System	5	LF	\$20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00
Subtotal:						\$ 575,751.00		\$ 577,081.00		\$ 815,446.00	
WA St Sales Tax (8.6%):						\$ 49,515.00		\$ 49,628.97		\$ 70,128.36	
TOTAL:						\$ 625,266.00		\$ 626,709.97		\$ 885,574.36	

SCHEDULE B: SOUTH MAITLAND LIFT STATION

1	Mobilization and Demobilization (6% Max)	1	LS	\$3,349.00	\$ 3,349.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00
2	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	Small Capacity Pump	1	LS	\$28,320.00	\$ 28,320.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 34,670.00	\$ 34,670.00
4	Small Capacity Pump Piping	1	LS	\$10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 12,480.00
5	Small Capacity Pump Electrical and Automatic Control	1	LS	\$10,196.00	\$ 10,196.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 31,200.00
6	Testing and Startup	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,634.00	\$ 21,634.00
Subtotal:						\$ 59,165.00		\$ 87,700.00		\$ 106,634.00	
WA St Sales Tax (8.6%):						\$ 5,089.00		\$ 7,542.20		\$ 9,170.52	
TOTAL:						\$ 64,254.00		\$ 95,242.20		\$ 115,804.52	

Competitive bids were opened on April 23, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office, and all unbalanced bids checked.

I recommend the contract be awarded to:

C&E TRENCHING, LLC

4/27/2020

Date

Neal A. Schertz
Project Manager

TOTAL SCHEDULE A: \$ 625,266.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE B: \$ 64,254.00
GRAND TOTAL: \$ 689,520.00

\$ 526,340.76
\$ 111,532.20
\$ 637,872.96

\$ 626,709.97
\$ 95,242.20
\$ 721,952.17

\$ 885,574.36
\$ 115,804.52
\$ 1,001,378.88

